
PK522 

ffm~~aJJW•f~lll 
INSTRUCTION AND PARTS LIST 

· Si~UaA · 

CE 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS §~fk 

1.E1-FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONETS ·························· 1 
tl~.f!{~tffit~ ................................................................................................................................... 1 

2.E2-MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS ------------------------------------------------ -------------------- --------- ----- 3 

:±$rtl¥5t~-- -···· ··· · ····· · ·· ······· ·· ··-·· · · · ·· ·· · ···· · ····· ·· - · · · ········ · ········· · ····· · · · ······· · · · · ····· · · ·· ······ · ········· ··· · · ······ · ······· ··· 3 

3.E3-NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS ················································································ 5 

~t{*EI"1*5t~ -·············-···-··············-·····························-··················-····················································· 5 

4.E4-THREAD TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS ································-····· ···· 7 

~*9''R8"J~Li ·······-············-···················································································································· 7 

5.E5-SHUTILE DRIVER SHASFT COMONENTS ·················································· 9 
1~*~tlt~iH*5{f4 ......................................................................................................................... 9 

6.E6-FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ·································································· 11 

~~t~i~;}Jt!f!*5t~ ····························································································································· 11 

7.E7-THREAD TRIMMING COMOPNENTS ································································· 13 

*9'~~11~~*5tM ------·-··--------------·····----------·--·-·-··--·----------·-·-····--·-----·----·--······-----·--·----·-··-------·--- ----·--·---- 13 

8.E8-PEDAL PRESSURE DECREASING UNIT COMPONENTS ················ 15 

~~tNr~~n*5tf4···········································································-············································· 15 

9.E9-STOP-MOTION MECHANISM COMPONENTS ············································17 
Jtfhtlt~tatffi{~ ........................................................................................................................ 17 

10.E10-LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS ·········································· 19 

r~~~rEI:rtl~~*5*14 ··················································-·················································-·············· 19 

11 .E11-ACCESSORIES-·················································································································· 21 
Zfi00*5t~lif ........................................................................................................................................ 21 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



E1 - 1-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONETS 
REF. NO. gfH!f:;fllijj!JI}i DESCRIPTION ~~ QTY J!&(ffl: 

E1-01 FACE PLATEASI: 1 
E1-02 FACEPACKING iiD ~1/mi~ 1 
E1-03F SCREW 11/64-40 q 2 
E1-04F HINGE SCREW , 2 
E1-05 WAVED WASHER 6A X 11 X 0.3 iRi~W~ 2 
E1-06 BED COVER B ~~B 1 
E1-07F SCREW 11/64-40 l~ID 1 
E1-08 TOP COVER iii 1 
E1-08-1 RUBBER PLUG 1 
E1-08-2 RUBBER PLUG 1 
E1-09F SCREW 9/64-40 , .. 1 
E1-10 BELT COVER FIXING PLATE 1;\'~!IJ\~ll:i!iJJ~/fft~ 1 
E1-11F SCREW 11/64~1 2 
E1-12F SCREW 9/64-40 2 
E1-14 BELTCOVER ~ 1 
E1-15 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER OIL GUARD ~~v'R~.f.!l!l~i1il~fili 1 
E1-15-1F SCREW 9/60-40 fR!Jij 2 
E1-16 WAVED WASHER 4.8 X 8A X 0.8 ~~~ 2 
E1-17H NUT 11/64-40 ~lti 1 
E1-18H NUT 9/64-40 ~W! ffJ: 1 
E1-19 THREAD GUIDE ~lii'Jt 'H1'<-tE! 1 
E1-20H NUT 9/64-40 ~W!frt 1 
E1-21 L-SHAPED THREAD GUIDE A ffi:~~.fl1! 1 
E1-22 ARM THREAD GUIDE A ~l<.!i! >t :llliA 1 
E1-23F SCREW 9/64-40 ~fff 1 
E1-24 BED FITTING HOOK ~'f;J 1 
E1-25F SCREW 11/64-40 ~"R:fff 2 
E1-26 THREAD GUIDE PLATE ~~JRmr.i!t& 1 
E1-27F SCREW 15/64-28 ~rtil 1 
E1-28H NUT 15/64-28 ~ff]: 1 
E1-29F FIR~T THREAD GUIDE $1'lt!.'R~:f& 1 
E1-30F SCREW 15/64-28 Wt.~T 2 
E1-31 STAY GUIDE ASM mt& 1 
E1-31-1 PIN ~ 1 
E1-32 DTAYROCKE~ 1 
E1-33 BED ROCKER 1 
E1-34 WASHER 10.5 X 18X 2 ~trt-1 2 
E1-35 E-RING Et\~fi]J~~ 2 
E1-36F SCREW 15/64-28 Wt.~T 2 
E1-37 BED COVER A ~~A 1 
E1-39 STAY ~fl*f.ll.f.lf! 1 
E1-40 BASE CONNVTING PIN ~f§IU!!H~~ 2 
E1-41F HINGE ~CREW ~- 2 
E1-42 RUBBER WASHER :~~~ 2 
E1-43 SPRING PIN 8 X 20 , 2 
E1-44 THREADD TEN~ION ~PRING ~!i'&:i' 1 
E1-45F SCREW 15/64-28 ~ltn 2 
E1-46 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE ~f& EI~~~!Jlli~ 1 
E1-47 I STOPPER PIN tr.i!UH£ 1 
E1-48F SCREW ~~T 1 
E1-49 WA!;>HER 1tll~ 1 
E1-50 RUBBER RING ~lr2J 1 
E1-51 F SCREW 11/64-40 1 
E1-53 I SAFETY PLATE . 1 
E1-54F SCREW 11/64-40 4 
E1-55 WASHER 4.5 X 10X 0.8 W~ 2 
E1-56F HINGE SCREW ,.,, =*~*; .; 1 
E1-57 DISK SPRING lt.UI~~'W 1 
E1-58 WASHER6.5 X 13X 0.8 J%:[~ 1 
E1-59 VIBRATION-PROOF RUBBER ll'Jj~!Jih~EZ~ 2 
E1-60 RUBBER BUSH ~lflifhf>J' 2 
E1-62 SAFETY PLATE MOUNTING BASE ili.HHrl'~~~Hl~ 1 
E1-63H NUT 3/16-32 ~ftt 2 
E1-64 BED FITTING BASE .mt~m:~ 1 
E1-66F SCREW 15/64-2~ 2 
EL-66-1F SCREW 15/64-28 lT 3 
E1-67F SPRING RACK ~ \¥!f~**-!H 1 
E1-68 ARM THREAD GUIDE B ' 1 
E1-69F HINGE SCREW ""*~u 2 
E1-70 MOLA DA TAMPA "B" DA BASE 'il\'lh'AI 1 
E1-71 MOLA DA TAMPA "A" DA BASE iJ!'iiJ:l ~ 1 
E1-72 PLUGUE DE BORRACHA ~~W~ 1 
E1-73 FELTRO DO OLEO DE SILICONE iflllffl 1 
E1-74 CANO DO OLEO DE SILICONE lri!r il r>.Jt-rM 1 
E1-75 GOIA LINHA DO OLEO DE SILICONE ?Ulfll!:t.l 1 
E1-76 MACHINE FRAME UNIT .mt~ 1 
E1-76F SCREW ~£T 1 
E1-76-1F SCREW 11/64-40 l!..~fff 1 

-2-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



18 

39 

54 

-~ 
52 

40 

E2 -3-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS 
REF. NO-gfH!f:;fllijj!JI}i DESCRIPTION ~~ QTY J!&(ffl: 

E2-01 NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER fi7.1J~~ 1 
E2-02F SCREW 15/64-28 J£T 1 
E2-03F SCREW 1/4-40 ~~] 1 
E2-04F SCREW 9/32-28 W ,[f 1 
E2-05F SCREW 1/4-40 rlt~ 1 
E2-06 COUNTER WEIGHT 'jS!fiij\{ 1 
E2-07 UPPER SHAFT FRONT METAL ilil!lfil~(Riil 1 
E2-08 MAIN SHAFT J:: i=.ililll 1 
E2-09 UPPER SHAFT INNER METAL !UI!lM!(r.l:l) 1 
E2-10 WORM ASM jjb\~_Mfj_)(_ 1 
E2-11F SCREW 11/64-40 ~ff 4 
E2-12 THRUST COLLAR ASM ~1:V:l>l 1 
E2-13F SCREW 1/4-40 ~;jil 1 
E2-14 UPPER SHAFT THRUST BEARIN~l; 1 
E2-15 MAIN SHAFT NEEDLE BEARING B i .. 1 
E2-16 UPPER SHAFT REAR METAL =!=_~! (~~ ) 1 
E2-17F SET SCREW l!!~ilrr 1 
E2-18 THREAD CUTTING CUM ASM l\.'R~!'i(~J4-ij[Jliifij 1 
E2-19F SCREW 1/4-40 ~~ 1 
E2-20F SCREW 1/4-40 ~~ 1 
E2-21F SCREW 15/64-28 ~-~&T 1 
E2-22F SCREW 3/8-28 rlt~ 1 
E2-23F SCREW 3/8-28 tlt.U 1 
E2-25 STOP-MOTION CAM .Lcfl!hr.'J!Mll 1 
E2-26 STOP MOTION CAM LATCH Jt!liJJI.'.J-'ffilllfl!~~ 1 
E2-27 SAFETY PLATE STOPPER SPRING '£'~:ffii.Jt if1Miil§' 1 
E2-28 PIN ~ 1 
E2-29 HIGH SPEED CLUTCH PLATE ASM t~~Mft~~~ 3 
E2-31 F SCREW 11/64-40 W<liT 15 
E2-32 SPACER :J:t 2 
E2-33 SPRING ' 1 
E2-34 HIGH SPEED PULLEY 1~ffi!f'!J~1li 2 
E2-35 BEARING ! ll.ifi: 1 
E2-35-1 BEARING -ll;!il: 2 
E2-36 SHIM lifj~l 2 
E2-37 WASHER - ~Ifill 1 
E2-38 RETAINING RING 32.2 tOJ;.l 1 
E2-39 SLOW SPEED PULLEY SPRING 1o!2;u;~·~ili~i'll'l$"c 3 
E2-40 RETAINING RING 66.2 tfl.!ll! 2 
E2-42F SCREW 11/64-40 ~~&1 3 
E2-43 PULLEY Miin'il 1 
E2-44 PULLEY SHAFT ~!Mll!lil~ 1 
E2-45F SCREW 1/4-40 ~flil 1 
E2-46 SLOW SPEED PULLEY SHAFT 'foil:i.~r'l!t~~il':rtl 1 
E2-47F SCREW 1/4-40 ~il 1 
E2-48 SLOW SPEED PULLEY l ~ - ~~ 

1 
E2-49 SLOW SPEED PULLEY PLATE - ,..Q,RJjltJn 1 
E2-50 SPRING WASHER4.5 X 8.5 X 1 2 
E2-51 F SCREW 11/64-40 ~~in 2 
E2-52 BALL RETAINER ~r¢~:f,jtj 1 
E2-53F SCREW 9/64-40 ~jfl 2 
E2-54 STOP-MOTION BALL JJ:ffiiJ~~ 1 

-4-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



23 

16:-e 17 

~ 
20 

I 

I 49 46 

58 
59 

I 56-1 60 I 
~ d: 67 

61 ~$r~~53 
62~ ~57 

E3 -5-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS 
REF. NO. gfH!f:;fllijj!JI}i DESCRIPTION ~~ QTY J!&(ffl: 

E3-01 LINK BALANCE ASM 7Cfl!'XJ'i 1 
E3-02 BALANCE CRANK PIN [i!!l~llfm 1 
E3-03F LEFT SCREW {tf:5fl 1 
E3-04 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD ~--1-lj!"Llbtiiji)lH~ 1 
E3-05 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING C i'If~llfltliil;C 1 
E3-06 NEEDLE ROD CRANK ttWdtl:fi!i 1 
E3-07 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING D i'If~:t-Uilll*D 1 
E3-08 BALANCE ASM 7C;f1!SA+B 1 
E3-09F SCREW 15/64-28 ~~T 1 
E3-10 NEEDLE ROD METAL . . ' 1- ) 1 
E3-11 NEEDLE ROD HOLDER ASM ~~ -~?Hiii>\"f: 1 
E3-12F SCREW 9/64-40 ~ftH 1 
E3-13 NEEDLE BAR ~-~ 1 
E3-14 NEEDLE ROD LOWER METAL t+t~lli.ll!~rf ) 1 
E3-16 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE ~H~l\JR~Jt 1 
E3-17 NEEDLE £+ 1 
E3-20F SCREW 1/8-44 ~~T 1 
E3-21 SQUARE BLOCK 11!/nfli~ 1 
E3-22F SCREW 15/64-28 ~il\1 2 
E3-24H NUT 11 /64-40 ~ffl; 1 
E3-25 THREAD GUIDE BRACKET ~t'R~ 1 
E3-26 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION POST 'Q CJ~•P:f\L'I!'UT 1 
E3-27 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC i'J>fi7.J:\" 2 
E3-28 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION SPRING i'J.>fiJ~W'':l' 1 
E3-29H NUT ~ffj; 1 
E3-31F HINGE SCREW ~~~£1 1 
E3-32H NUT ~~ 1 
E3-33H NUT 11/64-40 ~ 1 
E3-34F SCREW 11/64-4C tJ 1 
E3-35 BOBBIN WIND AKE-E P lilil!ll'!mllll!!li 1 
E3-36 BIBBIN WINDER BRAKE ;IJ !jjjjf*~ 1 
E3-37 BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL . .t.. 1 
E3-38 BOBBIN WINDER SPINDLE HING m*-'JHl~lli!llft~ 1 
E3-39F SCREW 11/64-40 ~£T 2 
E3-40 BOBBIN WINDER BELT SUPPORT :J'!H'IH.& 1 
E3-41F SCREW 11/64-40 !!~~~ 1 
E3-42 BOBBIN WINDER TRIP LATCH Mei>'Ri'ii"i~mtJJ:\" 1 
E3-43 BOBBIN WINDR SHAFT ~l\.'~~iliill 1 
E3-44H NUT 15/64-28 ~l.t): 1 
E3-45 SPRING 'ililW 1 
E3-46F HINGE SCREW~ 1 
E3-47 BOBBIN WINDER . Q tl 1 ' E3-48F BOBBIN WINDER ADJUSTING SCREW M~t'R~iil•mn ~~;r.,, 1 
E3-49 BOBBIN WINDER TRIP LATCH mMHl/f~I#H1ft1Ji 1 
E3-50F SCREW 11/64-40 ~UT 2 
E3-51F SCREW 11/64-40 .~£T 4 
E3-53 MOVING KNIFE ASM riSiliJJJJ 1 
E3-54 NEEDLE HOLE GUID ; J,n-1'151. 1 
E3-54XL NEEDLE HOLE GUID l]'~t;t.& (lfJ1eJ!i:~l 1 
E3-55F SCREW 3/32-56 ~1\IT 2 
E3-56 NEEDLE PLATE AS., 1 
E3-56-1 F SCREW 11/64-40 12i1 iT 1 
E3-57F HINGE SCREW #~f 1 
E3-58 FIXING KNIFE IQJ~ - 1 
E3-59F SCREW 9/64-40 ~ ~1\IT 2 
E3-60 MOVING KNIFE LINK ~WTr;!ll~~- 1 
E3-61 THREAD CUTTING LEVER RING iJ&if)!:: 1 
E3-62 THREAD CUTTING LEVER SMALL !JW~ 1 
E3-63 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM , LARG • H r--· l 1 
E3-64F SCREW 11/64-40 ~~if 1 
E3-65 WASHER F.~ 1 
E3-66F SCREW 11/64-40 ~£T 1 
E3-67 MOVING KNIFE WASHER C ~~I 1 

- 6-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



53 

33 

E4 -7-

~l 
I 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



THREAD TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS 
REF. NO-gfH!f:;fllijj!JI}i DESCRIPTION ~~ QTY J!&(ffl: 

E4-01 TENSION RELEASE PIN 5lt"J1~~:ffl{~¥-! 1 
E4-02F SCREW 15/64-28 ~fn 1 
E4-03 SECOND THREAD TENSION ASM ?J>fiL.~l'l(1 ) 1 
E4-04 WIPERASM~ 1 
E4-05F SCREW 9/64-40 1 
E4-06 THREAD TENSI ROD LARGE i'J>t.ilJ'~ 1 
E4-07 SECOND THREADTENSION ROD i'.l>f.!L'I]~(Jll(21!1Jiil 1 
E4-08 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING ~N5!i'l$'i 1 
E4-09 THREAD TENSION DISK iYtiLJ:t 2 
E4-10 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER -i"J>ffi:lti ~Jti 1 
E4-11 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER 1'J>trrlllDJ1m 1 
E4-12 THREAD TENSION SPRI&"'' 1 
E4-13 ROTATING STOPPER ~li'!~ 1 
E4-14H THREAD TENSION NUT 5r6 1 
E4-15 FIRST THREAD TENSION ASM [(2) 1 
E4-16F THREAD TENSION ROD y_ • 1 
E4-17 THREAD TENSION DISK l'YiiiJti 2 
E4-18 FIRST THREAD TENSION SPRING rJ2 fi¥~!¥1~(1 1J1Jtl 1 
E4-19H THREAD TEN~IUN NUT ~"11'lri'l!fr.i~ 1Wfl 1 
E4-20F HINGE SCREW 13-~t~ V> 2 
E4-21 CONNECTING LINK - ~t!il 1 
E4-22 L{)WERING FOOT t1- , _fll 1 
E4-23F HINGE SCREW , , *' , ' 1 
E4-24H NUT 15/64-28 -~t!,l: 1 
E4-25 LOWERING ARM 'Jti~~!WJffl 1 
E4-26F SCREW 15/64-28 ~(H 1 
E4-27 TENSION RELEASE ARM :fu.f!¥~fi'x~ 1 
E4-28F I SCREW 15/64-28 ~fn 2 
E4-29 SHAFT llil!l 1 
E4-30F HINGE SCREW ror *l!if:i v> 1 
E4-31 TEN~IUN RELEA~E BAR fll1"~7tX-f!F 1 
E4-32 THREAD TENSION ARM 'Yf_flf):t 1 
E4-33F SCREW 9/64-40 ~iT 2 
E4-34 LOWERIN(J_(;()NNECTIQ_NG LEVER ASM 'Ji·IIJ'bJ'Iili\iSffi 1 
E4-34A PIN :fi 1 
E4-35H NUT 15/64-28 ~l!t 1 
E4-36F HINGE SCREW .g-~~;t;~ 1 
E4-37 LOWERNG CONNECTING RING fH~tli.~ 1 
E4-38 C-RING l[:[f~ 1 
E4-39F HINGE SCREW. 1 
E4-40 TEN§ION SPRING ., 1 
E4-41F I SPRING PACK ~,, 1 
E4-42F HINGE Sl.REW , 1 
E4-43 CONNECTING ~ 1 
E4-44F I SCREW 15/64-2 1 
E4-45F HIN_GE _SCREW ~ 

' V\ 1 
E4-46 WIPER CONNECTING LINK mi!f~~.f.!j! 1 
E4-47 SPRING 'i!fi1¥i 1 
E4-48 WIPER CONNECTING ARM ASM flltJ:i"~~J:t 1 
E4-48-1 PIN li 2 
E4-49F WIPER CONNE(.;TING S( REW ri1El~:!;CJ'JI,· 1 
E4-50 WIL SHIELD CAP llfjifll~~ 1 
E4-51 RING :fO!~ 2 
E4-52 WIPER ONNECTING PLATE ri'IR.i<e13>: - 1 
E4-53 SNAPRING ~ 1 
E4-54 WIPER INSTALLNG PLATE _j'i~~.fll/ 1 
E4-55F SCREW 11/64-40 ~ff 1 
E4-55-1 WA§HER Jfl~ 1 
E4-56F HINGE SCREW -,.-, *l!!f:;v, 1 

-8-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



41 
42 

E5 _9 _ 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



SHUTTLE DRIVER SHASFT COMONENTS 
REF. NO. gfH!f:;fllijj!JI}i DESCRIPTION ~~ QTY J!&(ffl: 

E5-01 INNER HOOK PRESSER ASM n't~~_(~) 1 
E5-02 BOBBIN CASE ASM i!i!lffi~. 1 
E5-03 BOBBIN f;)il{l]! 1 
E5-04 INNER HOOK DRIVER ASM m~ 1 
E5-05 DRIVERASM - ' 1 
E5-06F SCREW 3/16-28 ~~ 1 
E5-07 SHUTILE NEEDLE OUTER RING il!ltlf.til 1 
E5-08 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING B 1f{~!fltl;ij( 3 
E5-09 WASHER 9.5x14.8x2.6 ~-~ 1 
E5-10 SHUTILE nt.Wii¥ 1 
E5-11 SHUTILE UPPER SPRING ~fdt!=r 1 
E5-12F SCREW 3/32-56 --~ 2 
E5-13F SCREW 15/64-28 ~l:~ 1 
E5-14 SHUTILE RACE AFJUSTING SHAFT m~~~:t1ffr'ftfl 1 
E5-15F SCREW 11/64-40 ~~ 1 
E5-16 THRUST COLLAR ASM 151:if!'fii 1 
E5-17F SCREW 11/64-40 ~~ 2 
E5-17-1 F SCREW ~~- 1 
E5-18 LOWER SHAFT REAR METAL il!IMf.ll.i. 1 
E5-19 LOWER SHAFT THRUST WASHER ~l¥2i 1 
E5-20 LOWER SHAFT GEARAASM "Fllrlh 1 
ES-208 SHAFT ~mif!l 1 
E5-21 CRANK ROD~ 1 
E5-22F SCREW 11/64-40 2 
E5-23F HINGE SCREW v' 1 
E5-24 OSCLLATOR · 1 
E5-25H NUT 1/4-40 t«·~ 1 
E5-26 THRUST COLLAR ASM IISIXE:f.a 1 
E5-27F SCREW 11/64-40 ~!~~ 2 
E5-28 THRUST COLLAR ASM l'ifiXE:fi 1 
E5-29F SCREW 11/64-40 IJ'~liiT 2 
E5-30 OSCILLATING SHAFT Si:~.!ftlfl 1 
E5-31 F SCREW 15/64-28 ~jilT 3 
E5-32 INNER HOOK PRESSER ,LEFT - 1 
E5-33 INNER HOOK PRESSER RIGHT ' 1 
E5-34 INNER HOOK PRESSER SPRING ' w.i "F-1i:m'li¥l 2 
E5-35F SCREW W.ffit«fllJ 2 
E5-36 CYLINDER ARM CAP ASM - · "7il::" 1 
E5-37 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING 'i!il!=r(A) 1 
E5-38 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING iliiJJ:r(B) 1 
E5-39F SCREW 11/64-40 iJ!~\IIT 1 
E5-40 PIN ,fi 1 
E5-41F SCREW 1/4-40 f.«liiT 1 
E5-42F SCREW 3/8-28 ~j;J 1 
E5-43 WORM WHEELASM ~frll 1 
E5-43-1 THRUST COLLAR ASM 'i~Wlir,liml li=~ 1 
E5-43-2F SCREW 3/16-28 ~m- 4 
E5-44 WORM WHEEL SHAFT BUSHING '11\\\! 11 

. 
f:l 1 

E5-46 THRUST COLLAR ASM 151XE:$ 1 
E5-47F SCREW 1/4-40 ~~ 2 
E5-48H NUT 1/4 g~ffr 1 
E5-49 WORM WHEEL SHAFT ASM ;Jil!frllifJflj!N!Jih{_j 1 
E5-49-1 WORM WHEEL SHAFT 'l\'l.iililtiil!lll 1 
E5-49-3 WORM WHEEL SHAFT BUSHING )!liij'f.:tH'l'I II':F-i i " J 1 
E5-50F CAM GUIDE PIN 'ii'?f:V:~~ 1 
E5-51H NUT 9/16-20 ~,.ft 1 
E5-52 FEED CAM li!ifil!1Jinl$ifh 1 

-10-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5 s::::;sa 
30 

~-l ;~ 
, 33 

34 
11 

35 

5 ... ~~J 
40 

. -----.,. 21 

._ ;::::; I 

17 

23 

59 

E6 - 11 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS 
f3.~Fc NC DESCRIPTION ~~ QTY ~~tfl: 

E6-01F I SCREW 11/64-40 ~~l 4 
E6-112 E-RING7 :f1JJ.lii 2 
E6-03 WASHER ~l?il 2 

LEVER DRIVING PLATE AS M :Hi! :fri{tr:) 
~B LEVER DRI\111\JG.Pl IE M i~:fR(::bJ 

5 TENSION SPRING · l'f'~! 

;x1 TENSION SPRING (' (J! j!.: ·l'fll 
16 LIFTING LEVER LE 1- ' r~Ctt.l 

LIFTING .EVER SHAFT J- t:f.!i!ililll 
ISUPPOR ·'i!~:f& PLATE_ x~ 

lF [SCREW 11/64-40 ~£l 
WORKC .AMP FQI J MOUNTING BASE jg~ 
BALL RETAINER 

E6-1 ~F I SCREW 15/64-28 ~ 1 
E6-1 WASHER 6.2 X 13X mr~r 1 

i-' ~ I SPRING SUSPENSION ~,~r:.tr~!llm'l!lu 
!!!lf~l~ FEJ:DBRACI<ET J!l 

)F I SCREW 15/64-28 m 
LIFTING LEVER .R 3HT tti·.f!f\(:6) 

IF I SCREW 1/8-44 ~~~ 
i-1 FINGER [':;lJARnF :P~~ i1?i iilt 
-20F I SCR.EW 11/61-40 ![tJtji] 
·2 I WORK CLAMP FOOT FACE~ lln'~Y.Il:!,i;:l;!i; 
-2: WORK CLAMP FOOT RIGH-
?~lXI WORK CLAMP FOOT RIGHT ') ~;flf 

h I WORK CLAMP FOOT LEFT 1 
tXI WORK CLAMP FOOT LEFT :Ji'"l 1!¢~ 1 
w ISCRE~~~~T 

WASHER 
FEED PI tffi 

iXL FEED PLATE (GJ ;ffjl'Jx(J!'j!.) 
, .. 'F I SCREW 11 /64-40 ~1 E 

FEED PLATE PRE: >ER PLATE m:tJ1'4:f'i.R 
FEEP PLATE CAR.R.IE:R ~AR ~fi'i'~J!IZ 

,.,: FEED DRIVING ARM SHAFT .'l'il !f'-111 

IF I SCREW 15/64-28 L~~rr 
1-.:: ~F I SCREW 5/16-24 ~ (;!if 
i-~ IH NUT 15/64-28 ~/] 2 
h WASHER 7 X 15X ~~ 1 
h FEED REGULATOR w ;,>( ltiJ 

HINGE STUD 1 ~~ ;~fil 
h 17H NUT 15/64-28 ! ¥-13 
i-~18 FEED REGULA :W ]~ 

~--19 INnWA lOR LE' lEI'~ 
i...: IF HINGE SCREW 
i..,: I SLIDE BL :;K B nt: 
i-L ~H NUT 1/4 ffJ 
i-L WASHER .5 X 13X 0.8 ~1~1 
i-L FEEDCA ROI FR~i!i-
i..,: FEED CAM ROLLER 
i-L FEED DRI\fiNG_AB M 
i-L F I SCREW 15/64-28 ~£~ 1 
i-L FEED REGULATOI SHAFT ll!il'.if'U!Ill 2 
i-L s-1 LOWER SHAFT Rl, 1F METAL ~·flii 1 
)-4~ RUBBER PLUG ~&:~ 
> .. 5< PLATE ~:rnt:J'& 

)-5 IF I SCREW 11/64-40 ~ 
i-5:~F I SCREW 15/64-28 
)-53 WASHER 7 X 20X ~~~ 

E6-54 I SLIDE BLOCK STL ) ~~m~ 1 
E6-55 s "11 IARF BLOCK [I'J~ 1 

i-! iF I SCREW 15/64-28 1£" 1 
i-! FEED ACROSS DR VII NGARM YIO! 1 
i-! FEED ACROSS RE lULATOR fYr<il 1 
i-! lF I SCREW 15/64-28 ~ID 1 

- 12-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



r-:-
2 

1 

L 

11 

2~29 
I 
I ~ 
I . 

~ 
22 

E7 - 13-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



THREAD TRIMMING COMOPNENTS 
f3.~Fc NC [)I:O:::lCRIPTION ~~ QTY ~~tfl: 

E?-1 11F TENSION SPRING RACK B 1 
E?-1 )2 TENSION SPRING tiLf$;;!il~ 1 
E7-113F I HINGE SCREW 'i"'r *"*!IVF 2 

~~.F THREAD CUTTING LINK;:W:G RAC ~~!ll.k:lll'LII{;J 
THREAD CUTTING LINK 
THREAD CUTTING RING 

.F I SCKEW 15/64-28 'I.'YI;~l 
THREAD CUTTING LINK llltll~l-ll= ~[~ 

' - I THREAD CUTTING LINK SHAFT ~5EiJ!IJ 
,_ I RETAI_NIN~ BII'JGJQ.2 :m.r~ 

1:: ,_ I COI'INt:l- lNG ROD, LARGE !Ni!i!I!P..\ilihi!i! 
E ,_. ~H I NUT 3/16-:. :8 'I.'YI;frt 
1:: '- I ROLLER i e{!lflll 
E7-14F I HINGE SC ':{EW 1 
E7-15F I SCREW 9/32-28 r!tlillT 1 
1:: ,_ THREAD CUTTING CAM ROLLER tfff% 
1- ' - I CAMSTUD ltl~!B!U 

,_ THREAD CUTTING CAM COMPL 7l ,_. s-2 IKOL .EK 71!11~,flf!~r,;J 
,_ s-3 IPIN fi ,_ I COI'INt:l- lNG ROD, SMAL-

· ~· IW =l'm'KUJNKA§M :f!f\ 
1:: ' -, I LOWERING LINK 
E r.; ~F I HINGE: ~CJii::VV: 15/64-28 ~~~**' 
1:: '-, I LOWERING LEVER ASM eTt-ffl 
E?-2: s-1 IPIN ~ 1 
E?-Z:I-2 I ROLLER f,'f:]tffl~f;ij 1 

'-, ~LIH I NUT~& 
' -, I KOL .EK 
'-, I WASHER 
r.; I STOP 
'-, I WASHER 9.8 X 24 X 2.6 ~tftj 
'-, IF I SCREW 3/8-28 !f!'lt1£T 
' -. )F_ IJiiNGE SCRE,VV:~ ,_, I AUXILIARY LEVER 
r.; ~F I SCKEW reH;rt f 

'·· THREAD TRIMMING AI IXIL IARY CAM 
•-;14 I RETAINING RING IDf~ 1 
•-35 !CONNECTING PLATE B .@j£:f&B 1 
r. 3 6F I HINGE SCREW ,g.~fiX*' 
'-. I ~F'Rif\1(3 5!JL~ 
'-. BF TENSION SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW tv. 
r.; lH I NUT 11/64-40 re~BJ: 
, ... IF I SCREW 11/64-40 ~~$.1 
, ... I WASHER 4.8 X 8.4 X 0.8 ~1m 2 
'-I. I CONNECTING PLATE A ;rn~:f1VA 1 

- 14-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



46~ r 
\'~ I; 
I ~ I! <(jllfiJ <~ 

5 
4 

32 25 

23-M 
........ ~~ :1 24 

\l 22-1 

44 

48 

I 
I_ 

E8 -1s-

6 

30 

56 

53 
52 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



PEDAL PRESSURE DECREASING UNIT COMPONENTS 
REF. NO. gfH!f:;fllijj!JI}i DESCRIPTION ~~ QTY J!&(ffl: 

E8-01 PRESSURE DECREASING DEVICE Lm 1 
E8-02 PRESSURE DECREASING LEVER JJ: 2 
E8-03F STUD tt~~t'¥-fi 2 
EB-04 

LEVER LATCH ~~ 1 
E8-05F SCREW 11/64-40 2 
E8-06F SCREW 11/64-40 2 
E8-07F HINGE SCREW ,,. 2 
E8-08 LEVER LATCH B ll: IJ='iB 1 
E8-09 SPRING ill'tl~ 1 
E8-10 PRESSURE DECREASING LEVER LIN~~~ 1 
E8-11F THREAD CUTTI.PRING RAC , • 2 
E8-12F SCREW 15/64-28 1 
E8-13 SUSPENSION PI 1 
E8-14 AUXILIARY CAM 1 
E8-15F HINGE SCREW ,. , 1 
E8-16F SCREW 11/64-40 . 1 
E8-17 SPRING ~Iii%¥ 1 
E8-18F SCREW 15/64-28 ~in 2 
E8-19 PRESSURE DECREASING SHAFT ASM l~l!!t!lflll 1 
E8-20 PIN 3 X 16 fi 1 
E8-21 SNAP RING 18.5 ~J,);~ 1 
EB-22 ROTATION PREVENTING LATCH ASM ~filfiFiJW iili!Hi l'r 1 
E8-22-1 PIN ifll 1 
E8-23 SPRING ~l'iit:r 1 
E8-24F HINGE SCREW ,-., =*,:~~:;., 1 
E8-25F SCREW 11/64-40 ~iT 2 
E8-26 PRESSURE DECREASING UNIT FRAME ~mffill~~ 1 
E8-27 BEARING ~~~:it< 1 
E8-28F SCREW 3/16-28 if!l(;ftn 1 
E8-29 COLLARA P"J~A 1 
E8-30 COLLAR B P"!~B 1 
EB-31 OUTER SLEEV GUIDE 9i-~(W4l 1 
E8-32 DECREASING CLUTCH ASM mx~~tt-8-1%' 1 
EB-32-1 PIN ~~~ 1 
EB-33 CLUTCH SPRING ~-8-~'ililW! 1 
E8-34 SHAFT !~Ill~ 1 
E8-35 BEARING i.N~·WI!I~ 2 
E8-36 INNER SLEEVE ~iW,' 1 
E8-37 OUTER SLEEV 91-~~ 1 
E8-37-2 PIN fi 1 
E8-37-3 PIN {i_ 1 
E8-38 IDLER PULLEY INSTALLING PLATE m'~illit'l4-!;l[~llll.'t& 1 
E8-39F SCREW 11/64-40 !lk~H 3 
E8-40F SCREW W!:fJLTf£ 1 
E8-41F SCREW 15/64-28 ~![f 2 
E8-42 DRIVING PULLEY ~ii!JJJiZWl'~ 1 
E8-43F SCREW 15/64-28 ~lilT 1 
E8-44 WASHER ~1!£1 2 
E8-45 PIN ~ff.J~~!11 1 
E8-46F SCREW 15/64-28 ~fiT 3 
E8-47 WASHER 6.2 X 13 X 1 1N~ 3 
EB-48 PULLEY DEVICE 1flilltffi~ 1 
E8-49 IDLER PULLEY BRACKET 

. , 
tJ 1 ' E8-50 WASHER6.2 X 13X 1 iiN't~l 1 

E8-51F SCREW 15/64-28 ~~!ll 1 
E8-52H NUT 15/64-28 !lkl.tt 1 
E8-53 WASHER 6.1 X 18.5 X 2 ~11B! 1 
E8-54 TENSION RING filjfjl}~ 1 
E8-55 BEARING 1W~tR8milltffi 1 
EB-55-1 IDLER PULLEY ASM .r-;g;r;~. ··~i!;~!P.I!lff( 1 
E8-56F HINGE SCREW !=iK~iM> 1 

-16-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



E9 -17-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



STOP-MOTION MECHANISM COMPONENTS 
REF. NO-gfH!f:;fllijj!JI}i DESCRIPTION ~~ QTY J!&(ffl: 

E9-01 STOP-MOTION REGULATING CAM Jr.JiiJJtJioli'.!IJ L'liJ!im 1 
E9-02 WASHER 4.8 X 8.4 X 0.8 !!~~ 3 
E9-03F SCREW 3/16-28 t*ln 3 
E9-04 RETAINING RING 4.7 ft]ll'J 1 
E9-05 COLLAR ilii® 1 
E9-06F ROLLER SHAFT i.Nf<li~f!i! 1 
E9-07H NUT 15/64-28 t!W!& 1 
E9-08H NUT 15/64-28 !~& 2 
E9-09 STOP-MOTION ARM B JJ:il!!Ji"!llt!i! 1 
E9-10F SCREW 9/32-28 4!n1 1 
E9-11H NUT 9/32-28 ~ffi: 1 
E9-12F HINGE SCREW ~mr~~H 2 
E9-13 REGULATING LEVER ASM ~HfjJt!JiJJWi 1 
E9-13-2 ROLLER l1f;llf:ttiWi~ 1 
E9-14 STOP-MOTION LINK D 1 
E9-15 REGULATING LEVER ASM ~ lli-lll 1 
E9-16 RUBBER CUSHION ~~· ' 3 
E9-17F SCREW 15/64-28 ~fll.T 1 
E9-18 WASHER ~~ 2 
E9-19 PRESSURE SPRING ·~ 1 
E9-20 WWASHER 7.5 X 19X 1.5 1 
E9-21 STOP LINK ROD ~~1: 1 
E9-22 STOP-MOTION HOOK JtiJilJ~ 1 
E9-23 WASHER 6.1 X 15.2X 2.5 !!~~ 1 
E9-24F SCREW 15/64-28 !~ffl 1 
E9-25H NUT 15/64-28 m 1 
E9-26 GREASE BOX 1 
E9-27F SCREW 15/64-28 . iT 1 
E9-28 WASHER 6.1 X 18.5X 2 '-~1~1 1 
E9-29 SPRING WASHER 6.4 X 11.9 X 1.5 1 
E9-30F SCREW 15/64-28 i!W!U 1 
E9-31F SCREW 15/64-28 ~n 2 
E9-32 SAFETY PLATE !£~1'& 1 
E9-33H NUT 15/64-28 t!W!& 1 
E9-34 SPRING WASHER 6.1 X 18.5 X 2 ~~W] 1 
E9-35H NUT 15/64-28 t!W!& 2 
E9-36 STOP-MOTION LEVER JJ:llJJJ~~~ 1 
E9-37 STOP-MOTION LEVER PLATE SPRING Jl:.if!fli!lt1l~IJI~}:!; 1 
E9-38F SCREW 9/32-28 !~~] 1 
E9-39F GUIDE PIN iil~t£ 1 
E9-40 SPRING SUSPENSION ~!11 -ffimf'l~ 1 
E9-41 TENSION SPRING 11 l 'f';!ilw 1 
E9-42 STOP-MOTION LEVER SHAFT t t. i!iJJ~!~Ill{.' 1 
E9-43 DRIVING PLATE ~ID.IJ~~ 1 
E9-44H NUT 15/64-28 ~~ ffi: 1 
E9-45 TENSION SPRING 1i'iJEflliti~ 1 
E9-46 WASHER 4.8 X 8.4 X 0.8 ~~ 1 
E9-47F HINGE SCREW 15-~l@;fn 1 
E9-48 SLIDE ROLLER i~iWJi.Nlm 1 
E9-49 STARTING LEVER M!li!.IJWi 1 
E9-50H NUT 11/64-40 4!~ffi 1 
E9-51 SUSPENSION SC~ 1 
E9-52F HINGE SCREW 15- . 1 
E9-53 STOP-MOTION ARM SHAFT JUJJ~lliffi{.' 1 
E9-54H NUT 15/64-28 ~ffi: 1 
E9-55F SCREW 15/64-28 r,«;n 1 
E9-56H NUT 15/64-28 i~ffi: 1 
E9-57F SCREW 15/64-28 1 
E9-58F HINGE SCREW ~ .iT 1 
E9-59 STOP-MOTION ARM AASM Jl:.!WJiij}~j!i4'!f! 1 
E9-60 STOP-MOTION CONNECTING LEVER JliDJJ~t~ffl 1 
E9-61 E-RING4 tom 1 

-18-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



25 

0 
19 

1 

44 

E10 - 1g-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS 
REF. NO QTY~ 

E10-01 KUBBEK PLUG :f*<Jm~ 5 
E10-02 RUBBER PLUG ~~~ 6 

)3 VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=6 ZJ:hi;tl;~' 1 8#! 0.7 
l-1 OIL TANK FELT IJ&ifll.fljl 1 

OILWICK HOLil!Q§3_ l!&ilil~~ 3 
~--~~~--*R~tiU~BB~E:IR~~Pl~JC ~~--------------------------------+-~~2~ 

1:: WIL WICK ~· 4.7 
r---~E~~--~~C~~ILW~IC~~K~H~-D~E:IK'~~t~·tfA~~~-----------------------------+--~1~-; 

)L 

RUBBER PI JG ~~;m 1 
E H OIL FELT U,&lliJ• 
1- 1- OIL -" PnNr iE 1 i1~1 .li 

1:: 1- OIL SPONGE 1?1H~ 
t- 1- LUBKICATING 'LA-
1:: 1- 3F SCREW 9/64-41 ~[!'#- ! 

1-· VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 Zttfi;tl;ti" 1 8#. 2.5 
1- OIL WICK HOLDER ll& i[IJ~U~ 2 
1- OIL TANK ~ilH~ 
1- rF SCKEW 9/64-40 'in 

1:: 1- }F SCREW 11 /64-40 1 
E h GKEASF CAP iEil ~ 
1:: 1-• BUSHING )=Jtt'Jf.l! 
E 1-; OIL TANK FELT Ill 
t- · 1-. OIL FELT II ll:j PLATE ill'f~:t:& 
1:: h OIL FELT 
t- · 1-. OIL FELT 

1-. OIL FELT lNG PLATE •J&ntH'i11:i<.f~'f.ll!. 
h RUBBER PLUG ~~~ 1 
1-. OIL WICK-" IPPn~R:T- FELT lltr'l"l."~ i·Ji't& 1 

~--~~~-~~ ~~~~M~I,~~~~~~~~~6 .. ~2:X~~1J 3~ ~~------------------------------+---~1---i 
~--~~J-.~3F~-4~SC~K~t1E~:·w~11~1/6~1~~9 ---------------------------------+--~1--~ 

1:: 1-~ ~F SCREW 11 /64-40 1 
E10-:35 OIL TANK FELT ~ililffil 1 
E10-:36 OIL FELT. FOR SHUTTLE RACF IJ&if1HM 2 
E 1-; OIL TUBE HOLDER~~----------------------------+---+-_, 
t- 1-. OIL FE:LTTQLDER ~ 
1:: 1-' IF SCREW 11 /64-4~0 

r---~I-~I-7T' ---4~C~~ILT~LJ~BE~Ht~·C~~L.[~ ~~~------------------------------~--7--1 
1:: 1-' ::>RF SSF I'< PLATE 
E10-46F SCREW 9/64-40 ~~T 2 
E10-4 RUBBER PLUG ~~~!& 1 

-20-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I 

f 
I 

- ------- 20 
21 - -----22 

I 
Q) ---- I 

-
(!) 

I - -1'!1 

32 27 

\ I 24 

@ • 1 
2 

I 

1 L_n:, 
I II 28 

I / ~10 34 

/29 
I 

L_ _ _j 26 

37 

30 J 
/31 ._l 

3 

1 
/ 

33 

E11 -21-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



ACCESSORIES 
REF. NO.gfH!f:;fllijj!JI}i DESCRIPTION ~~ QTY J!&(ffl: 

E1 1-01 THREAD STAND ASM ~~~ . JfR 1 
E1 1-02 ACCESSORY BAG ~f.:l:f:S. 1 
E1 1-03 CHAIN ~~~ 1 
E11-04 HEAD COVER -WaZl 1 
E11-05 OIL TANK tFil@ 1 
E11-06 OILERASSEMBLY. 1 
E1 1-07F SCREW15/64-28 IT 3 

~--~E~1~1~-0~8~F---+~M~O~U~N~T~IN~G~B~O~L~T ~-IT~--------------------------------~----4~--1 

E1 1-10F WOOD SCREW ~~T 3 
E11-11 OIL DPAIN ~.>.1- 1 
E11-12 WASHER6.1 X 18.5X 2 lltlif2l 3 
E11-13 WASHER6.2 X 13X 1 W~ 3 
E1 1-14H NUT 15/64-28 ~ffi: 3 
E1 1-20 WASHER8.5 X 18X 1.6 ~~ 4 
E1 1-21 SPRING WASHER9 X 15X 2 ~liiWT~~ 4 
E11-22H NUT 5/16-28 ~ffi 4 
E11-23 MOTOR PULLEY f?l1;1ll!i§,~ 1 
E11-24F SCREW 15/64-28 ~tlfi'T 2 
E11-25 THREADLE llflll ~:t& 1 
E11-26 V-BELT INCH &:~ 2 
E 11-27 BOBBIN ft:ifJil** 3 
E11-28 SPANNER ~~ 1 
E11-29 SCREW DRIVER ~i U 1 
E11-30 SCREW DRIVER ~; T 1 
E11-31 SCREW DRIVER ~i J 1 
E11-32 RUBBER WASHER - IIRl~~l 4 
E11-33 VINYL TUBE ~f.~~-' ¥~ 1 

~--~E~1~1~-324 ____ ~S~PA~N~N~E~R~#~7)~ ~~~(<#~7~')--------------------------------~--~1---4 
E11-35 SPANNER #8) : (#81 1 

~--~E~1~1~-3~6~--+*S~PA~N~N~E~R~#~10~1) - ~[~~(1#~1~0~)----------------------------~--~1--~ 

E11-37 NEEDLE ~ 5 

-22-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



. . . . 

I 
t::: ,_ 
I 

l 0 
I 
I 
i 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
IV> 
~~ 
~~ 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
1 
I 
I 
I 
I 

-··-·-- r 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

j I 
I 10 1 I 
I I ' ~~ I 

I I ,---..H-, -- 1 ! 
~ ~ I I 
• I I I 

I~ I<» IN ._ i" ~~ lo 

v~~=i'........l~--~ 
I riO I ~ 
~ V1 1 I 

I I 
I I 
I I 

.IJL I 
I 
1. 12 

I 

--------~-~': ------------~--~_l_j 
58.1 

-23-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC


	Siruba PK522
	PK522 partslist
	PK522 instruction book_頁面_01
	PK522 instruction book_頁面_30
	PK522 instruction book_頁面_31
	PK522 instruction book_頁面_32
	PK522 instruction book_頁面_33
	PK522 instruction book_頁面_34
	PK522 instruction book_頁面_35
	PK522 instruction book_頁面_36
	PK522 instruction book_頁面_37
	PK522 instruction book_頁面_38
	PK522 instruction book_頁面_39
	PK522 instruction book_頁面_40
	PK522 instruction book_頁面_41
	PK522 instruction book_頁面_42
	PK522 instruction book_頁面_43
	PK522 instruction book_頁面_44
	PK522 instruction book_頁面_45
	PK522 instruction book_頁面_46
	PK522 instruction book_頁面_47
	PK522 instruction book_頁面_48
	PK522 instruction book_頁面_49
	PK522 instruction book_頁面_50
	PK522 instruction book_頁面_51
	PK522 instruction book_頁面_52
	PK522 instruction book_頁面_53





